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Mission
American Fire Control aims to provide superior manufacturing and
technical solutions for the commercial and industrial sector and its
production processes by using very advance automated smart system.
Vision
American Fire Control is guided by one overarching goal: deliver quality
manufacturing solutions at a competitive rate and on time, every time.
The American team is committed to exceeding its customers’
expectations by always working with integrity, excellence, and a focused
determination toward the accomplishment of the mission. The goal is to
serve as an extension of our customers’ teams by working closely with
them to ensure mutual success.
Identity
American Fire Control is proud to be a United States manufacturer.
Strategically located in Orlando, FL. American fire control leverages the
region’s strong manufacturing base and highly skilled local workforce.
Our team is made up of experienced industry leaders united by a shared
vision. Each American team member is committed to continuous
improvement, exceptional customer service, and is encouraged to
support the community where we live. We foster an environment where
team members are valued for their contributions to our success. AFC’s
investment in the retention of its employees is key to attaining our long‐
term goals and achieving growth as a major competitor in our market.
Value
Responsibility: We take personal responsibility for all our work, actions,
and decisions.
Honesty and Integrity: We are honest in all our business interactions with
our co‐workers and business partners and expect the same in return.
Respect: We treat others in a way that they feel respected.
Excellence: We strive to excel in everything we do. We are committed to
producing high‐quality products and services at a superior value for our
customers.
Humility: We are grateful for our success and share our appreciation with
our co‐workers but do not seek public recognition.
Innovation: We encourage and value creative solutions to customer
needs, business challenges, and a vision for the future.
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ABOUT US
At American Fire Control, we have a rich history dating back to 1925,
when our company was established as a family‐owned business in the
state of Florida. Over the years, we have established ourselves as a
premier manufacturer of fire protection products, primarily in the United
States, through our unwavering commitment to quality, growth,
innovation, and leadership.
In 1947, we took a significant step towards consolidating our control over
every aspect of our business by constructing our own manufacturing and
corporate headquarters. This allowed us to closely monitor and manage
every phase of the product life cycle, from formulation and testing to
marketing and distribution. This strategic move was critical in driving our
consistent growth and fueling innovation in our product offerings.
The unwavering dedication and loyalty of our diverse team of employees
is the cornerstone of our success. Each team member plays a crucial role
in ensuring the smooth operation of our business and in delivering
exceptional service and support to our valued customers.
At American Fire Control, we recognize the importance of forging strong
relationships with our customers, and we take great pride in offering them
a high level of personalized service and support. Our customers can trust
that we will provide them with the highest quality of service, from the
initial quote and manufacturing process to shipping and problem
resolution.
Today, American Fire Control is operated by the fourth generation of our
founding family, and our original goals of quality, growth, innovation, and
leadership continue to guide us. These values form the core of our
identity and will continue to shape our future as we strive to maintain our
position as a leader in the fire protection industry.
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QUALITY IS A PRIORITY
American Fire Control is committed to delivering high‐quality products to
our customers. We understand that quality is of utmost importance to our
clients, and we strive to ensure that every product we manufacture meets
the highest standards of quality.
To achieve this goal, we have implemented a comprehensive quality
management system that is designed to ensure that our products meet or
exceed customer expectations. Our quality management system
encompasses all aspects of our business, from product design and
development to production and delivery.
We use only the highest quality raw materials and components in the
manufacturing process, and our skilled and experienced team of
professionals employs the latest techniques and technologies to produce
products of exceptional quality. We also conduct rigorous testing and
inspection at every stage of production to ensure that our products meet
or exceed all applicable industry standards.
We are proud of our reputation for delivering high‐quality products, and
we are committed to continuously improving our processes and systems
to ensure that we maintain this standard. Our dedication to quality is
reflected in every product that we manufacture, and we are confident that
our customers will appreciate the attention to detail and commitment to
excellence that we bring to every project.
At American AFC, we understand that quality is the foundation of our
success, and we are committed to maintaining the highest standards of
quality in everything we do.
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One‐Year Limited Warranty
At American Fire Control, our top priority is our customers' satisfaction.
We are a manufacturer of premium products, and we are proud to offer a
comprehensive warranty.
Our One‐Year Limited Warranty supersedes all other warranties
previously given and covers all American AFC products against
manufacturing defects in material and workmanship, provided the
products were installed and used in accordance with all applicable
instructions and limitations issued by American AFC. In the unlikely event
of a defect, American AFC will, at our sole discretion, repair or replace
defective material, free of charge.
Please note that repairs or parts replaced under this warranty are
warranted only throughout the remainder of the warranty period. This
warranty is in the nature of liquidated damages to which the purchaser
might otherwise be entitled at law or in equity.
It is important to note that American AFC is not liable for any claims for
labor, installation costs, damages, or other special or consequential
damages, including, but not limited to, loss of revenue or profits, or any
other expenses incurred by reason of any products found to be defective.
Additionally,AmericanAFCis not liablefor anyincidental or consequential
loss, damages, or expenses caused by any defects in the product, by
repair of it, or arising directly or indirectly from its use.
Please be advised that this warranty does not apply if the product has
been altered or repaired by others. American AFC will make no
allowances or credit for such repairs or alterations unless first authorized
in writing by American AFC.
In conclusion, this warranty is exclusive and in lieu of all other warranties,
conditions, and representations, whether express or implied, oral or
written, statutory, or otherwise. All other warranties, conditions, and
representations are hereby canceled. At American AFC, we are
committed to providing our customers with the highest quality products
and excellent customer service.
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AFC-227 AGENT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
P/N: AFC-26/40/63/68/89/115/175

DESCRIPTION 
The American AFC-227 agent cylinder assembly stores liquid HFC-227ea 
superpressurized with Nitrogen to 24.8 bars at 21°C. The 26.8L, 40.2L, 
63L, and 89L cylinders are fitted with 40-mm discharge valve while the 
115L and 175L cylinders with a 50-mm discharge valve. The discharge 
valves are equipped with either a standard or a 2n1 pressure gauge 
depending on system requirement. In addition to providing a means to 
determine agent pressure in the cylinder, the optional 2n1 pressure 
gauge provides for automatic supervision of significant drop in agent 
pressure. The discharge valves are also equipped with rupture disc-fitted 
safety plug that protects the cylinder assembly from possible excessive 
build-up of agent pressure when exposed to high temperature. As 
means for protection from potential hazard, safety caps are provided for 
covering the valve outlet and actuator connection port when the cylinder 
assembly is being moved or not connected to the system. A label that 
indicates HFC-227ea as the stored agent, agent fill weight, working 
temperature range, and other relevant information is permanently attached 
to the cylinder.  

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 

Approvals for the clean agent system .................................................UL, FM 

Approvals for cylinder ............................................................... DOT-4BW500 
Agent fill pressure ............................................................... 24.8 bar (360 psi) 
Cylinder rated working pressure ........................................ 34.5 bar (500 psi) 
Cylinder hydrostatically tested at .................................. 137.9 bar (2,000 psi) 
Cylinder material ....................................................................... Carbon Steel 
Paint specification ........................................... Red polyester powder coated 
Installation position ............................................................................. Vertical 
See corresponding datasheets for more technical information on the discharge valves and 
pressure gauges. 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify the part number, agent fill weight, and pressure gauge option when 
ordering. 

SI Units 

Part No. 
Water 

Capacity 
(L) 

Agent Fill Range 
(kg) 

Valve 
Size 
(mm) 

Dimension (mm) Empty 
Weight 

(kg) 

Pressure 
Gauge 
Option D H A 

AFC-26 26.8 13.3 – 25.6 40 350 608 508 20.3 

Standard 
or 2n1 

AFC-40 40.2 19.9 – 38.4 40 350 755 655 31.6 
AFC-63 63.0 31.2 – 60.6 40 350 1,005 905 52.9 
AFC-68 68.0 33.7 – 65.4 40 350 1,060 960 56.0 
AFC-89 89.0 44.1 – 85.6 40 350 1,290 1,190 66.3 
AFC-115 115.4 57.2 – 111.0 50 350 1,610 1,495 83.6 
AFC-175 175.0 86.7 – 168.3 50 450 1512 1397 122.2 

US Units 

Part No. 
Water 

Capacity 
(lb) 

Agent Fill Range 
(lb) 

Valve 
Size 
(in) 

Dimension (in) Empty 
Weight 

(lb) 

Pressure 
Gauge 
Option D H A 

AFC-26 59.1 29.3 – 56.4 1-1/2 13.8 23.9 20.0 44.8 

Standard 
or 2n1 

AFC-40 88.6 43.9 – 84.7 1-1/2 13.8 29.7 25.8 69.7 
AFC-63 138.9 68.8 – 133.6 1-1/2 13.8 39.6 35.6 116.6 
AFC-68 150.0 74.3 – 144.2 1-1/2 13.8 41.7 37.8 123.5 
AFC-89 196.2 97.2 – 188.7 1-1/2 13.8 50.8 46.8 146.2 
AFC-115 254.4 126.1 – 244.7 2 13.8 63.4 58.9 184.3 
AFC-175 385.9 191.2 – 371.1 2 17.7 59.5 55.0 269.4 

aFitted with only one centrally-located neckring (no Plug) 

bSee image for the lifting lug configuration 
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AFC-P227 AGENT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 
P/N: AFC-P63/P68//P89/P115/P175

DESCRIPTION 
The American AFC-P227 agent cylinder assembly stores liquid 
HFC-227ea superpressurized with Nitrogen to 24.8 bars at 21°C. 
These cylinders are fitted with discharge valves identical to those in 
AFC-227 with additional 20-mm valve serving as inlet for the 
pressurized nitrogen agent propellant. The discharge valves are 
equipped with either a standard or a 2n1 pressure gauge depending 
on system requirement. In addition to providing a means to 
determine agent pressure in the cylinder, the optional 2n1 pressure 
gauge provides for automatic supervision of significant drop in agent 
pressure. The discharge valves and nitrogen inlet valve are also 
equipped with rupture disc-fitted safety plug that protects the cylinder 
assembly from possible excessive build-up of agent pressure 
when exposed to high temperature. As means for protection from 
potential hazard, safety caps are provided for covering the valve outlet and 
actuator connection port when the cylinder assembly is being moved 
or not connected to the system. A label that indicates HFC-227ea as 
the stored agent, agent fill weight, working temperature range, and 
other relevant information is permanently attached to the cylinder.

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approvals for system ...........................................................................UL, FM 

Approvals for cylinder ............................................................... DOT-4BW500 
Agent fill pressure ............................................................... 24.8 bar (360 psi) 
Cylinder rated working pressure ........................................ 34.5 bar (500 psi) 
Cylinder hydrostatically tested at .................................. 137.9 bar (2,000 psi) 
Cylinder material ....................................................................... Carbon Steel 
Paint specification ........................................... Red polyester powder coated 
Installation position ............................................................................. Vertical 
See corresponding datasheets for more technical information on the discharge valves and 
pressure gauges. 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify the part number, fill weight, and pressure gauge option when 
ordering. 

SI Units 

Part No. 
Partner 

Nitrogen 
Cylinder 

Water 
Capacity 

(L) 

Fill Range 
(kg) 

Valve 
Size 
(mm) 

Dimension (mm) Empty 
Weight 

(kg) 

Pressure 
Gauge 
Option D H A

AFC-P63 ANC68-60 63.0 31.2 – 60.6 40 350 1,005 905 53.4 

Standard 
or 2n1 

AFC-P68 ANC68-60 68.0 33.7 – 65.4 40 350 1,060 960 56.0 
AFC-P89 ANC68-70 89.0 44.1 – 85.6 40 350 1,290 1,190 66.8 
AFC-P115 ANC68-80 115.4 57.2 – 111.0 50 350 1,610 1,495 84.1 
AFC-P175 ANC68-80 175.0 86.7 – 168.3 50 450 1512 1397 122.7 

US Units 

Part No. 
Partner 

Nitrogen 
Cylinder 

Water 
Capacity 

(lb) 

Fill Range 
(lb) 

Valve 
Size 
(in) 

Dimension (in) Empty 
Weight 

(lb) 

Pressure 
Gauge 
Option D H A 

AFC-P63  ANC68-60 138.9 68.8 – 133.6 1-1/2 13.8 39.6 35.6 117.5 

Standard 
or 2n1 

AFC-P68 ANC68-60 150.0 74.3 – 144.2 1-1/2 13.8 41.7 37.8 123.5 
AFC-P89 ANC68-70 196.2 97.2 – 188.7 1-1/2 13.8 50.8 46.8 147.0 
AFC-P115 ANC68-80 254.4 126.1 – 244.7 2 13.8 63.4 58.9 185.0 
AFC-P175 ANC68-80 385.9 191.2 – 371.1 2 17.7 59.5 55.0 269.9 

aSee image for the lifting lug configuration 
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NITROGEN CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 
P/N: ANC68-60/70/80

DESCRIPTION 
The nitrogen cylinder assembly stores nitrogen pressurized to 60/70/80 bar 
at 21°C that is used as propellent for HFC-227ea extinguishing agent 
contained in a separate AFC-P227 agent cylinder assemblies. When 
released, the pressurized nitrogen provides extra pressure that drives the 
extinguishing agent through complex or longer pipe runs within 
acceptable system discharge time. In addition to providing a means to 
determine cylinder pressure, the optional 2n1 pressure gauge 
provides for automatic supervision of significant drop in nitrogen 
pressure. The AFC-P227 nitrogen cylinder assembly is fitted with 20-
mm valve that enables interconnection with and delivery of pressurized 
nitrogen to AFC-P227 agent cylinder assembly.  The valve is equipped 
with rupture disc-fitted safety plug that protects the cylinder assembly 
from possible excessive build-up of nitrogen pressure when exposed to 
high temperature. A safety cap covering the valve outlet port is also 
provided as a means for protection from potential hazard when the cylinder 
assembly is being moved or not connected to the system. A label indicating 
relevant information is permanently attached to the cylinder.  

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approvals for use with AFC-P227 ....................................................... UL, FM

Approvals for cylinder ...................................................................... DOT-3AA 
Fill pressure ................................................60/70/80 bar (870/1015/1160 psi) 
Cylinder rated working pressure ........................................ 147 bar (2133 psi) 
Cylinder hydrostatically tested at .................................... 406.7 bar (5901 psi) 
Cylinder material .............................................................. Seamless Mn Steel 
Paint specification ........................................... Gray polyester powder coated 
Installation position .............................................................................. Vertical 
See corresponding datasheets for more technical information on the cylinder valve and pressure 
gauges.

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify the part number, partner agent cylinder model number and pressure 
gauge option when ordering. 

SI Units 

Part 
No. 

Partner AFC-P227 
Agent 

Cylinder 

Water 
Capacity 

(L) 

Fill 
Pressure 

(bar) 

Valve 
Size 
(mm) 

Empty 
Weight 

(kg) 

Pressure 
Gauge 
Option 

ANC68-60  AFC-P63 
AFC-P68

68 

60 

20 74.5 Standard 
or 2n1 ANC68-70 AFC-P89 70 

ANC68-80  AFC-P115
AFC-P175 80 

US Units 

Part 
No. 

Partner AFC-P227
      Agent 

      Cylinder

Water 
Capacity 

(lb) 

Fill 
Pressure 

(psi) 

Valve 
Size 
(in) 

Empty 
Weight 

(lb) 

Pressure 
Gauge 
Option 

 AFC-P63
AFC-P68

150 

870 

3/4 164 Standard 
or 2n1 AFC-P89 1,016 

 AFC-P115, 
AFC-P175 1,161 

ANC68-60 

ANC68-70 

ANC68-80 
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AGENT CYLINDER PRESSURE GAUGES 
P/N: APG-1/APG-2

DESCRIPTION 
The agent pressure gauge is installed in the agent discharge valve to 
indicate the pressure of agent in the storage cylinder. As an option to the 
standard type pressure gauge, the 2n1 type (also known as low pressure 
switch) is a bourdon tube-type pressure gauge fitted with low pressure 
switching mechanism that can be readily connected to the fire alarm control 
panel to monitor significant drop in cylinder pressure. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approvals for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227.......................................UL, FM

Working pressure ............................................................... 24.8 bar (360 psi) 
Pressure range ............................................. 0-24.8-48.2 bar (0-360-700 psi) 
Output contact rating (2n1 type) .............................................. 200VDC, 0.5A 
Switch set pressure (decr.) ............................ 19.9±1.5 bar (277.1±21.8 psi)  
Materials 

Bourdon tube ...................................................................... Stainless steel 
Case .................................................................................... Stainless steel 
Connection ........................................................................................ Brass 
Lens .................................................................................... Polycarbonate 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

APG-1 Agent cylinder standard pressure gauge 
APG-2 Agent cylinder 2n1 pressure gauge (low pressure switch) 

HFC-227ea standard type pressure gauge 

HFC-227ea 2n1 type pressure gauge 

Standard Type 2n1 Type 
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NITROGEN CYLINDER PRESSURE GAUGES 
P/N: ANPG-N60/N70/N80; ANPG2-N60/N70/N80

DESCRIPTION 
The nitrogen pressure gauge is installed in the nitrogen valve to indicate the 
pressure of nitrogen gas in the storage cylinder. As an option to the standard 
type pressure gauge, the 2n1 type is a bourdon tube-type pressure gauge 
fitted with low pressure switching mechanism that can be readily connected 
to the fire alarm control panel to monitor significant drop in cylinder pressure. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approvals for use with AFC-P227 ................................................... UL, FM

Working pressure ........................................................................ see table 
Pressure range ............................................................................ see table 
Output contact rating ........................................................... 200VDC, 0.5A 
Switch set pressure (decreasing) ................................................ see table  
Materials 

Bourdon tube .................................................................. Stainless steel 
Case ................................................................................ Stainless steel 

Part No. 
Working 
Pressure, 
bar (psi) 

Pressure 
Range, 

bar (psi) 

Switch Set 
Pressure, 
bar (psi) 

ANPG-N60 60 
(870) 

0-60-90
(0-870-1306) N/A 

ANPG-N70 70 
(1016) 

0-70-105
(0-1016-1523) N/A 

ANPG-N80 80 
(1061) 

0-80-120
(0-1061-1741) N/A 

ANPG-N60 60 
(870) 

0-60-90
(0-870-1306) 

56 ± 3.6 
(812 ± 52) 

ANPG-N70 70 
(1016) 

0-70-105
(0-1016-1523) 

65 ± 3.5 
(943 +10/-51) 

ANPG-N80 80 
(1061) 

0-80-120
(0-1061-1741) 

74 ± 2.8 
(1073 ± 41) 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

See table Nitrogen cylinder standard pressure gauge 
(specify working pressure) 

See table Nitrogen cylinder 2n1 pressure gauge (low pressure 
switch) (specify working pressure) 

ANPG series Nitrogen standard type pressure gauge

ANPG2 series Nitrogen 2n1 type pressure gauge

Standard Type 2n1 Type 

 HFC-227ea AFC-227/AFC-P227
System Component Datasheet 

Page 1 of 1 

American Fire Control LLC. | 255 S Orange Ave, Orlando, FL32801 USA. | Tel: +1 607 252 6814 | sales@american-afc.com | www.a m e r i c a n - a f c . c o m
All specifications and other information  shown were current as of document revision date and are subject to change without notice. Form No.AFC-32842-24

UL File Number: EX29550
FM Approval PID: PR472172



FLEXIBLE HOSE 50A 
P/N: AFC-FH-50

DESCRIPTION 
The flexible hose 50A is used in AFC-227 or AFC-P227 to direct the flow of
HFC-227ea from the agent cylinder to the manifold or distribution piping 
during system discharge. The straight-threaded (M70x2.0) end of the 
flexible hose 50A is connected to the union elbow while the tapered-
threaded (PT 2") end is connected to the check valve 50A. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approvals for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227........................................ UL, FM

Minimum bending radius ..................................................... 350 mm (13.8 in) 
Hydrostatically tested at ................................................  137.9 bar (2000 psi) 
Materials 

Hose .................................................... EPDM, Stainless Steel (SUSS304) 
Nut....................................................................................... Brass (C3771) 

Overall length ...................................................................... 500 mm (19.7 in) 
Weight ...................................................................................... 3.6 kg (7.9 lb) 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

AFC-FH-50 Flexible hose 50A 

INSTALLATION 

1. Apply 5 to 7 turns of PTFE tape to the PT 2” end of the flexible hose
50A and make the connection with the check valve 50A.

2. Insert the packing seal into the union nut of the union elbow and
connect the other end (M70x2.0) of flexible hose 50A.

3. Properly tighten the connections using a suitable wrench.
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FLEXIBLE HOSE 20A 
P/N: AFC-FH-600/700/900

DESCRIPTION 
The flexible hose 20A is used in AFC-P227 to direct the flow of pressurized
nitrogen from the nitrogen cylinder to the HFC-227ea agent cylinder 
during system discharge. The 48-mm hex nuts at both ends of the flexible 
hose 20A provide quick threaded coupling of the agent cylinder and 
the agent propellant nitrogen cylinder via the 20A valves.  

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approvals for use with AFC-P227 ....................................................... UL, FM

UL File Number: EX29550 
FM Approval PID: PR472172 

Minimum bending radius ......................................................... 75 mm (3.0 in) 
Hydrostatically tested at ................................................. 197.6 bar (2866 psi) 
Materials 

Flexible hose ...................................................... Stainless Steel (STS304) 
Wire mesh .......................................................... Stainless Steel (STS304) 
Nut....................................................................................... Brass (C3771) 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number when ordering. 

Part No. 
Nom. 

Length, L 
mm (in) 

Weight, 
kg (lb) 

Couple/Partner 

    AFC-P227
Agent Cylinder Nitrogen Cylinder 

AFC-FH-600 600 (23.6) 1.27 (2.8) AFC-P115
AFC-P175 N68-80 

AFC-FH-700 700 (27.6) 1.37 (3.0) AFC-P89 N68-70 

AFC-FH-900 900 (35.4) 1.54 (3.4) AFC-P63 N68-60 

Note: To ensure ordering of correct part, refer to the AFC-P227 cylinders
coupling information. 

INSTALLATION 

With reference to the figure below 

1. Mount the hex nuts of the flexible hose 20A to the nitrogen discharge
and inlet valves.

2. Tighten the joints using appropriate wrench.

.

Page 1 of 1 

American Fire Control LLC. | 255 S Orange Ave, Orlando, FL32801 USA. | Tel: +1 607 252 6814 | sales@american-afc.com | www.a m e r i c a n - a f c . c o m
All specifications and other information  shown were current as of document revision date and are subject to change without notice. Form No.AFC-32842-24

 HFC-227ea AFC-227/AFC-P227
System Component Datasheet 



UNION ELBOW 
P/N: AFC-UE-125/225

DESCRIPTION 
The union elbow is used to provide a 90° connection between the agent 
cylinder valve and the flexible hose 50A. It comes with two rubber packing 
seals that must be properly placed inside the union nuts during installation 
to ensure air-tight connection. The union elbow is fitted with 85 mm octagon 
nut on both ends for easy installation. When the union elbow is to be 
connected to a 40 mm discharge valve, a union elbow adapter is needed and 
must be obtained separately. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approval for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227......................................... UL, FM 

Materials 
Elbow and Union ................................................ Stainless Steel (STS304) 
Union Nut ............................................................................ Brass (C3771) 
Packing Seal ....................................................................................... NBR 
Hydrostatically tested at ............................................. 137.9 bar (2000 psi) 

Part No. L , mm (in) Weight, kg (lb) 
AFC-UE-125 125 (4.9) 3.0 (6.6) 
AFC-UE-225 225 (8.8) 3.7 (8.1) 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 
AFC-UE-125 125 mm Union elbow 
AFC-UE-225 225 mm Union elbow 
AFC-RP01 Rubber packing 

Union Elbow with Rubber Packing Set 

INSTALLATION 
Join one end of the union elbow with flexible hose 50A then the other end to 
the discharge valve. If a discharge valve 40A is used, install the union elbow 
adapter. 

Union Elbow – Discharge Valve 40A Assembly Components Union Elbow – Discharge Valve 50A Assembly Components 
(Union Elbow Adapter not needed) 
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UNION ELBOW ADAPTER 
P/N: AFC-UEA-40

DESCRIPTION 
The union elbow adapter is used when the agent cylinder assemblies having 
40 mm discharge valves are to be installed in the system via the supplied 
union elbow and flexible hose 50A. It provides for the connection of the 40 
mm discharge valve to the 50 mm union elbow. The externally-threaded 
portion of the union elbow adapter is connected to the union elbow while the 
internally-threaded part is connected to the outlet of the discharge valve. It 
comes with a factory-installed rubber O-ring that seals off the connection 
from possible leakage. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approvals for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227........................................ UL, FM 

Materials 
Body .................................................................................... Brass (C3604) 
O-ring Seal .......................................................................................... NBR 

Weight ...................................................................................... 0.3 kg (0.7 lb) 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

AFC-UEA-40 Union elbow adapter 

INSTALLATION 

1. Hand tighten the union elbow adapter to the discharge
valve 40A.

2. Insert the rubber packing seal into the nut of the union
elbow.

3. Join the union elbow nut with the union elbow adapter
making sure that the packing seal is properly in-place.

4. Tighten the nut using appropriate wrench.
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CHECK VALVE 50A 
P/N: AFC-CV50

DESCRIPTION 
The check valve 50A is used when two or more agent cylinder assemblies 
are connected to the distribution piping through a manifold. It prevents 
backflow and loss of extinguishing agent and possible injury of personnel if 
the system is operated and discharged when an agent cylinder is 
disconnected or removed for maintenance. The inlet side of check valve 50A 
has internal taper threads and is connected to the flexible hose 50A while 
the outlet side is connected to the manifold via the manifold welding socket. 
The check valve 50A comes with a rubber packing seal that must be properly 
inserted into the manifold welding socket during installation to ensure air-
tight connection. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approvals for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227 ........................................ UL, FM 

Materials 
Body .................................................................................... Brass (C3771) 
Spring ................................................................. Stainless Steel (STS304) 
Seat and O-ring Seals ......................................................................... NBR 
Packing Seal ....................................................................................... NBR 

Hydrostatically tested at ................................................. 137.9 bar (2000 psi) 
Weight ....................................................................................... 4.5 kg (10 lb) 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

AFC-CV50 Check valve 50A with packing seal 
AFC-RP01 Rubber packing seal 

Check Valve with Packing Seal 

INSTALLATION 

1. Insert the packing seal into the manifold welding socket then
join the check valve 50A. Tighten the joint using a suitable
wrench.

2. Apply 5 to 7 turns of PTFE tape to the PT 2” end of the flexible
hose 50A and make the connection with the check valve 50A. 

3. Properly tighten the connections using a suitable wrench.
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MANIFOLD WELDING SOCKET 
P/N: AFC-MWS50

DESCRIPTION 
The manifold welding socket is used as an intermediate connection device 
between the check valve 50A and manifold. The outlet side of the socket is 
welded to the manifold while the inlet side which has internal metric threads 
is connected to the check valve 50A. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approvals ............................................................................................UL, FM 

Body material ................................................................ Carbon Steel (S20C) 
Hydrostatically tested at ................................................. 137.9 bar (2000 psi) 
Weight ......................................................................................... 1 kg (2.2 lb) 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

AFC-MWS50 Manifold welding socket 

INSTALLATION 

1. Join the manifold welding socket to the manifold with reference
to the illustration below.

2. Make sure to insert the packing seal to the manifold welding
socket before installing the check valve 50A.
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AGENT NEEDLE CYLINDER 
P/N: AFC-NC-15

DESCRIPTION 
The agent needle cylinder is used for the pneumatic operation of the agent 
cylinder assembly during system discharge. It is installed on the actuation 
port at the top of the discharge valve of AFC-227 or AFC-P227. The
agent needle cylinder is fitted with a steel needle attached to a needle 
head that acts as a piston. Pressure from the actuating fluid in the 
master or pilot cylinder entering the needle cylinder through the copper 
tubing connected to one of the two copper tube ports is used to actuate 
the needle head. The other copper tube ports can be plugged or used as 
an interconnection port for the pneumatic actuation line when two or 
more agent cylinders are installed protecting the same hazard area. 
Once operated, the needle cylinder automatically resets when the 
actuation pressure in the pneumatic actuation line is relieved to below 6 bar 
(87 psi). The agent needle cylinder is equipped with a push button that can 
be used for manual operation. The push button is properly secured by a 
safety clip. 

Manually actuating the agent needle cylinder will activate the 
extinguishing system and may compromise proper operation of a multi-
cylinder system. Manual actuation should ONLY be performed in case of 
emergency as the last course of action. 

Sharp needle hazard. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approvals for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227........................................ UL, FM

Minimum actuation pressure ..................................................... 6 bar (87 psi) 
Hydrostatically tested at ................................................. 344.7 bar (5000 psi) 
Material 

Body .................................................................................................. Brass 
Needle .................................................................................Stainless Steel 
Push button ....................................................................................... Brass 
Safety clip ...........................................................................Stainless Steel 
Reset spring ........................................................................Stainless Steel 

Copper tubing nominal size ............................................................ 6A (1/4 in) 
Copper tubing connection ..................................................Compression joint 
Compression nut connection thread ................................................. M12x1.5 
Weight ...................................................................................... 0.5 kg (1.1 lb) 
Discharge valve size compatibility ................... 40 mm (1 ½ in), 50 mm (2 in) 
Maximum installation quantity

Master/Slave configuration ...................................................................... 6 
Pilot/Slave (single hazard zone) configuration ....................................... 30 
Pilot/Slave (multi-hazard zone) configuration ........................................ 25 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

AFC-NC-15 Needle cylinder for agent discharge valve 

INSTALLATION 

For safety reason, install the agent needle cylinder after the agent cylinder it 
actuates is completely connected to the manifold and strapped. To install, 
mount the agent needle cylinder to the top of agent discharge valve and 
hand-tighten as tight as possible. Slightly turn the 45mm hex adapter using 
an appropriate wrench to secure the connection.  
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PLUG PIN 
P/N: PP-01 

DESCRIPTION 
The plug pin is used to shut off or plug the end of the pneumatic actuation 
line at the needle cylinder (discharge valve actuator). Instead of the ferrule 
(compression ring), the plug pin can be inserted into the inlet/outlet port of 
the last needle cylinder in the agent cylinder bank and forced-in further by 
tightening the compression nut, creating an air-tight metal-to-metal seal. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approval for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227........................................... UL, FM 

Nominal size ..................................................................................... 6A (1/4ʺ) 
Material .................................................................................................. Brass 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

PP-01 Plug pin for pneumatic actuation line 

INSTALLATION 

Agent Needle Cylinder

Correct position of the Plug Pin

1/4" (6A) Copper 
Tubing

Remove compression ring 
and replace with Plug Pin.

Compression Nut

Discharge Valve

Relief Valve 6A
(installed)

Compression Port 
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NITROGEN NEEDLE CYLINDER 
P/N: NNC-06

DESCRIPTION 
The nitrogen needle cylinder is used for the pneumatic operation of the 
nitrogen cylinder assembly during AFC-P227 discharge. It is installed
on the actuation port of the nitrogen cylinder valve via M18x1.5 nipple 
joint. The nitrogen needle cylinder is fitted with a steel needle attached 
to a needle head that acts as a piston. As the HFC-227ea agent is 
discharged through the agent cylinder valve, some amount of the agent 
flows into the nitrogen needle cylinder via the interconnect copper 
tube. The pressure from discharged agent then actuates the needle 
head causing the needle to penetrate and open the nitrogen cylinder 
valve. Once operated, the needle cylinder automatically resets when the 
actuating pressure decreases to below 6 bar (87 psi). 

Sharp needle hazard. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approvals for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227........................................ UL, FM

Minimum actuation pressure ..................................................... 6 bar (87 psi) 
Hydrostatically tested at ................................................  197.5 bar (2866 psi) 
Materials 

Body .................................................................................................. Brass 
Needle .................................................................................Stainless Steel 
Reset spring ........................................................................Stainless Steel 

Copper tubing nominal size ....................................................... 6 mm (1/4 in) 
Copper tubing connection ..................................................Compression joint 
Compression nut connection thread ................................................. M12x1.5 
Weight .................................................................................. 0.25 kg (0.55 lb) 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

NNC-06 Nitrogen needle cylinder 

INSTALLATION 

1. Connect the nitrogen needle cylinder to the nitrogen discharge
valve with reference to the illustration below.

2. Hand-tighten the knurled nut to fix the connection. Note: Use

of pipe wrench or similar tool to tighten the nitrogen needle

cylinder is unnecessary (not recommended).
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PIPE ADAPTER 
P/N: PA-4025/4032/4040/5032/5040/5050

DESCRIPTION 
The pipe adapter provides for direct threaded connection of agent cylinder 
to the distribution piping. It is designed for use in single-cylinder or non-
manifolded system where union elbow, flexible hose 50A, check valve 50A 
and manifold welding socket are not needed. The pipe adapter assembly 
consists a stainless-steel body and rubber o-ring seal. The body features a 
pipe connection side that is internally threaded to standard NPT/PT and a 
valve connection side with metric internal threads for connection with the 40A 
or 50A discharge valve. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approvals for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227........................................UL, FM 

Materials 
Body ................................................................... Stainless steel (SUS304) 
O-ring Seal ......................................................................................... NBR 

Weight ............................................................................. 1.2 kg (2.6 lb) max. 

Part No. 

Threaded Connection 
D 

(mm) 

W 

(mm) 
Pipe Side 

Valve 

Side 

PA-4025 1ʺ NPT/PT (25A) 
40A, 

M60x2 80 70 PA-4032 1-1/4ʺ NPT/PT (32A)

PA-4040 1-1/2ʺ NPT/PT (40A)

PA-5032 1-1/4ʺ NPT/PT (32A)
50A, 

M70x2.5 90 80 PA-5040 1-1/2ʺ NPT/PT (40A)

PA-5050 2ʺ NPT/PT (50A) 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

See table Pipe adapter (specify size) 
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SELECTOR VALVE 
P/N: AFC-SV-32/40/50/65/80/100/125/150

DESCRIPTION 
When the system protects multiple hazard zones, the selector valve is used 
to direct the flow of extinguishing agent from the designated agent cylinder(s) 
to the corresponding protected enclosure during system discharge. The 
selector valve is normally locked at closed position. Pressure of the actuating 
gas that is released from the pilot cylinder and enters the pneumatic actuator 
via the selector valve tee is used to unlock the spindle. Discharged 
extinguishing agent entering the inlet side lifts the spindle leaving the 
selector valve open. After system discharge, the spindle rubber seals must 
be inspected, and the selector valve manually reset to normal position prior 
to putting to service. The selector valve is fitted with a release lever that 
enables manual unlocking of the spindle. Selector valve size 32A and 40A 
are fixed to the manifold/piping via the hex union nuts while size 
50A/65A/80A/100A/125A/150A are fixed to the manifold/piping via the 
flanges hex bolts 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approvals ............................................................................................UL, FM 

Material 
Body ........................................................................ Bronze Casting (BC6) 
Spindle ................................................................................ Brass (C3604) 
Release Lever .................................................... Stainless Steel (STS304) 
Rubber Seals ...................................................................................... NBR 
Union Nut (In/Out) .................................................. Carbon Steel (SM45C) 
Pipe Union (In/Out) ................................................. Carbon Steel (SS400) 
Valve Flange (In/Out) ............................................. Carbon Steel (SM45C) 
Pipe Counter Flange (In/Out) ................................. Carbon Steel (SM45C) 

Hydrostatically tested at ................................................. 137.9 bar (2000 psi) 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. 
Nom. 
Size 
(in) 

Weight, 
kg 
(lb) 

L1, 
mm 
(in) 

L2, 
mm 
(in) 

H1, 
mm 
(in) 

H2, 
mm 
(in) 

HEX 
Bolt 
Size, 
mm 
(in) 

AFC-SV-32 32A 
(1-1/4) 

10.9 
(24.0) 

142 
(5.6) 

90 
(3.5) 

249 
(9.8) 

70 
(2.8) N.A. 

AFC-SV-40 40A 
(1-1/2) 

10.2 
(22.5) 

142 
(5.6) 

90 
(3.5) 

249 
(9.8) 

70 
(2.8) N.A. 

AFC-SV-50 50A 
(2) 

18.1 
(40.0) 

190 
(7.5) 

110 
(4.3) 

247 
(9.7) 

68 
(2.7) 

19 
(3/4) 

AFC-SV-65 65A 
(2-1/2) 

25.3 
(55.8) 

215 
(8.5) 

125 
(5) 

286 
(11.3) 

85 
(3.3) 

19 
(3/4) 

AFC-SV-80 80A 
(3) 

38.2 
(84.2) 

240 
(9.4) 

140 
(5.5) 

328 
(12.9) 

110 
(4.3) 

24 
(15/16) 

AFC-SV-100 100A 
(4) 

67.3 
(148.4) 

288 
(11.3) 

175 
(6.9) 

396 
(13.6) 

135 
(5.3) 

30 
(1 3/16) 

AFC-SV-125 125A 
(5) 

98.7 
(217.6) 

350 
(13.8) 

200 
(7.9) 

438 
(17.2) 

158 
(6.2) 

30 
(1 3/16) 

AFC-SV-150 150A 
(6) 

136.7 
(301.4) 

395 
(15.6) 

230 
(9.0) 

461 
(18.1) 

168 
(6.6) 

36 
(1 7/16) 

P/N: AFC-SV-32/40 P/N: AFC-SV-50/65/80/100/125/150

P/N: AFC-SV-32/40

P/N: AFC-SV-50/65/80/100/125/15
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ACTUATION BOX ASSEMBLY 
P/N: AFC-AB-01/02/03

DESCRIPTION 
The actuation box assembly consists of system components that are used 
for the automatic or manual release operation of the extinguishing system. 
The steel box provides enclosure for the actuation (pilot) cylinder, solenoid 
cutter with solenoid cutter supervisor or remove/tamper seal and an optional 
discharge pressure switch. Except for the solenoid cutter with solenoid cutter 
supervisor or remove/tamper seal, all components of the actuation box 
assembly are factory pre-installed. The solenoid cutter and solenoid cutter 
supervisor are shipped separately and shall be mounted onsite during 
system installation. 

When a remove/tamper seal is to be used instead of the solenoid cutter 
supervisor, it should be noted that after the solenoid cutter has been 
installed, or when the solenoid cutter has been removed and replaced for 
servicing/maintenance, the remove/tamper seal, must be attached 
immediately. Otherwise, the solenoid cutter supervisor must be installed 
properly, and the use of remove/tamper seal is unnecessary. 

The actuation box assembly is also factory-fitted with a 4-port terminal block 
that provides for easy connection of the electrical devices to the agent 
releasing control panel. If the optional pressure switch (not covered by UL 
certification and FM approval) is to be used along with the solenoid cutter 
supervisor a 6-port terminal block must be ordered separately. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approvals for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227........................................UL, FM

Box material ................................................Cold Rolled Steel Sheet (SPCC) 
Box Wall Thickness ............................................................................ 1.2 mm 
Finish ........................................................................... Powder Coating Paint 

Part No. 
Physical Dimension 

(L x W x H), 
mm (in) 

Weight, 
kg (lb) 

AFC-AB01 310 x 135 x 360 
(12.2 x 5.3 x 14.2) 4.5 (9.9) 

AFC-AB02 390 x 155 x 380 
(15.4 x 6.1 x 15.0) 6.9 (15.2) 

AFC-AB03 360 x 135 x 517 
(14.2 x 5.3 x 20.4) 7.5 (16.4) 

*Not UL Listed; Not FM Approved

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

AFC-AB01 Actuation box, size 310x135x360 
AFC-AB02 Actuation box, size 390x155x380 
AFC-AB03 Actuation box, size 360x135x517 

Assembly components 
Item Part No. 

1 AB-01
AB-02
AB-03

2 AFC-PC01 
AFC-PC02

3 AFC-SC01 
4 AFC-SS01 
5 AFC-PS01 
6 ACB-06-04 

ACB-06-04b 
ACB-06-04c* 

- ATS-01

Description 
Actuation box enclosure (case) for AFC-AB01 
Actuation box enclosure (case) for AFC-AB02 
Actuation box enclosure (case) for AFC-AB03
CO2 Actuation (pilot) cylinder for AFC-AB-01/02 
N2 Actuation (pilot) cylinder for AFC-AB03 
Solenoid cutter 
Solenoid cutter supervisor 
Pressure switch (optional) 
Terminal block, 4P 
Terminal block, 6P 
Terminal block, 8P (required for AFC-AB-03) 
Remove/tamper seal (not shown) 

*Not UL Listed; Not FM Approved 
**The remove/tamper seal is not needed when the solenoid cutter supervisor is installed.

4 

 

3  

 
1  

 6 

5 

2  
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ACTUATION (PILOT) CYLINDER 
P/N: AFC-PC01

DESCRIPTION 
The actuation (pilot) cylinder is used to provide for the storage of liquid CO2. 
When the actuation (pilot) cylinder is operated, the CO2 is released and 
directed to the actuator of selector valve (if installed) and/or needle cylinder 
through 6-mm copper tubing connected to the elbow assembly at the valve 
outlet. The pressure of the CO2 is used to operate the selector valve actuator 
and a series of up to 25 actuation (pilot) cylinder actuators in a multi-zone 
system within 1 second. The actuation (pilot) cylinder is fitted with a 
discharge valve that uses a burst disc to hold the CO2 pressure on one side 
of a plunger inside the valve – keeping the valve closed. The valve is opened 
by puncturing the burst disc using the solenoid cutter and subsequently 
venting the pressure acting on the plunger, enabling the flow of CO2. The 
discharge valve is also fitted with burst-disc type safety plug as part of the 
safety feature of the actuation (pilot) cylinder. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approval for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227..........................................UL, FM 

Cylinder nominal water capacity ............................................................ 1.1 L 
CO2 fill weight ......................................................................................0.65 kg 
CO2 pressure at fill ................................................................. 55 bar at 21 °C 
Nominal gross weight ............................................................................3.3 kg 
Cylinder material ................................................................. Manganese steel 
Cylinder hydrostatically tested at ................................... 297.8 bar (4320 psi) 
Valve body material ............................................................................... Brass 
Valve hydrostatically tested at ........................................ 413.6 bar (6000 psi) 
Cylinder finish ........................................................................ Powder coating 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

AFC-PC01 Actuation (Pilot) Cylinder 
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SOLENOID CUTTER with ADAPTER 
P/N: AFC-SC01

DESCRIPTION 
The solenoid cutter is used as a releasing device for the HFC-227ea 
AFC-227 and AFC-P227. It actuates the pilot or master cylinder when 
system discharge operation is initiated. In normal system discharge 
operation, the solenoid cutter is activated via electric signal from the 
system releasing control panel. When energized, the spring-loaded needle 
assembly is released. Should the electrical fail, the solenoid cutter is fitted 
with push button that can be used for manual operation of the device. The 
solenoid cutter requires to be reset manually after it has been operated. 
The solenoid cutter is shipped with suitable adapter depending on whether 
the device is to be used in conjunction with master agent cylinder or actuation 
(pilot) cylinder valve. Ensure that this specific information is provided upon 
order. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approvals for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227........................................UL, FM 

Device independent approvals ........................................................... c-UL-us 
.................................................................................  
Use of device ....................................................................... Releasing device 
Electrical rating  ......................................................................... 24VDC, 1.7A 
Material 

Needle .................................................................................. Stainless steel 
Enclosure/Frame.........................................................................  Zinc alloy 

Gross weight ............................................................................... 2 kg (4.4 lb) 
Listed compatible releasing panel .................................. Potter PFC-4110RC 
Wiring Diagram 

Note: The needle release display connection maybe skipped depending on 
system requirement. 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

AFC-SC01 Solenoid Cutter 
SA-01 Adapter for pilot cylinder valve 
SA-02 Adapter for master cylinder valve 

For Pilot Cylinder 
Valve (P/N: SA-01)

For Master Cylinder 
Valve (P/N: SA-02)

Solenoid Cutter Adapters 

Physical Dimension 

Sharp needle hazard. 
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SOLENOID CUTTER SUPERVISOR 
P/N: AFC-SS01

DESCRIPTION 
The solenoid cutter supervisor is used to monitor the position of the solenoid 
cutter (electric actuator) in the agent actuation (pilot) cylinder valve or master 
cylinder discharge valve. It is fitted with a normally closed water-resistant 
micro limit switch such that when the device is properly installed and 
connected to a releasing control panel, complete removal or significant 
disengagement due to improper installation or loosening of the solenoid 
cutter from the valve it actuates causes the switch to activate, transmit 
electrical signal and triggers the audible and visual supervisory notification 
at the control panel. The solenoid cutter supervisor can be quickly installed 
in existing solenoid cutter and valve assemblies or new installations. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 

Approvals for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227........................................UL, FM 

Micro limit switch approvals .............................................. UL, cUL, ENEC15 
Electrical rating ............................................................................. 30VDC, 5A 
Connection wiring ............................................ 300 mm free leads, #18 AWG 
Washer bracket, cover, 
bolts, and nuts material ........................................................... Stainless steel 
Gross weight ........................................................................................... 80 g 
Compatibility ....................................................40A/50A agent cylinder valve, 

Actuation (pilot) cylinder valve 

Wiring diagram 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

AFC-SS01 Solenoid cutter supervisor 
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INSTALLATION 

(a) Installation of solenoid cutter supervisor in pilot cylinder

(b) Installation of solenoid cutter supervisor in master cylinder

Illustrative guide for the installation of solenoid cutter supervisor in pilot and master cylinders 
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COMPACT PRESSURE SWITCH 
P/N: 96211-BB2-S1637

DESCRIPTION 
The compact pressure switch is a compact-size pressure switch that is 
used to initiate the discharge alarm in AFC-227 or AFC-P227 when the 
agent is released. It is connected directly to the distribution piping via a 1/4ʺ 
NPT female adapter or pipe socket. As the discharged extinguishing agent 
reaches the selector valve or location in piping where the pressure switch is 
installed, the pressure from the flowing agent is used to operate the switch. 
The operation of the pressure switch shall result to the activation of the 
discharge alarm system if properly connected to a compatible releasing 
control panel. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 

Approvals for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227........................................UL, FM 

Pressure switch approvals ............................................................ c-UL, CSA 
Electrical rating .............................................................................. 30VDC 5A 
Pressure port size ............................................................................ 1/4" NPT 
Factory set pressure............................................................... 25 psi (1.7 bar) 
Proof pressure ..................................................................... 1000 psi (68 bar) 
Wiring diagram 

See product datasheet from Barskdale for more technical information. 

Optional Parts 
If 3/8ʺ NPT or 1/2" NPT instead of 1/4" NPT pipe socket is installed in the 
distribution piping, a 3/8ʺ x 1/4" NPT or 1/2" x 1/4" NPT brass bushing is 
provided upon request. Refer to illustration for installation guide. 

Factory-supplied optional brass bushing 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

Compact Pressure Switch 
3/8" x 1/4" NPT Bushing (optional) 

96211-BB2-S1637 
BN-0610 
BN-0615 1/2" x 1/4" NPT Bushing (optional) 

INSTALLATION 

With a 1/4" NPT socket or suitable socket-bushing combination, install the 
pressure switch over a 5-mm hole drilled thru one side of the distribution 
piping downstream of selector valve, if any. Wrap the pressure port (external 
thread) with enough PTFE tape, then mount the compact pressure switch to 
the pipe socket or bushing and tighten by hand plus one full turn using a 
32mm hex wrench. 

Physical Dimension 

Illustrative guide for installing the compact pressure switch 

3/8" NPT, 1/2" NPT

1/4" NPT

38 mm
1/4” NPT Pressure Port

32 mm HEX (to be used when 
installing/uninstalling) 

1-1/8” (28.6 mm) mm HEX

1/2” NPT Female Conduit Connector 

12
1 

m
m

12” (305 mm) free leads

To nozzles

Distribution 
Piping Selector Valves 

Pipe socket welded to piping 
(or other equivalent means) 

5 mm drill thru

Pipe wall 

Note: Verify socket 
size and request for 
corresponding 
bushing, if necessary. 
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DISCHARGE PRESSURE SWITCH (OPTIONAL) 
P/N: AFC-PS01 (DY-PS-01)

DESCRIPTION 
An optional discharge pressure switch is factory-assembled with the 
actuation box and can be used to initiate the discharge alarm when the agent 
is released. The pressure port of the pressure switch is connected to the 
selector valve or distribution piping outlet port via 6-mm copper tubing. The 
pressure switch is fitted with a micro limit switch that closes an electrical 
circuit when sufficient pressure from the discharged extinguishing agent 
enters the pressure port or when the push button on top is pulled manually. 
The operation of the pressure switch shall result to the activation of the 
discharge alarm system if properly connected to a compatible releasing 
control panel. Following its operation, the optional discharge pressure switch 
requires manual reset by pressing the push button inward. 

NOTE: 

HFC-227ea AFC-227/AFC-P227 requires the use of UL Listed pressure switch that is 
compatible with the system operating pressure and fire alarm control panel. 
The system designer is strongly advised to refer to the pressure switch 
product manual for compatibility information. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 

Approvals for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227. Not UL Listed; Not FM Approved 
Electrical rating ............................................................................. 24VDC, 3A 
Min. operating pressure.......................................................... 5 bar (72.5 psi) 
Casing material .......................................................................... Polyethylene 
Weight .................................................................................... 0.2 kg (0.44 lb) 
Wiring diagram 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

AFC-PS01(DY-PS-01) Discharge pressure switch (optional) 
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DIRECT ACTUATION TOOL SET 

DESCRIPTION 
The direct actuation tool set is an electric/mechanical discharge valve 
actuator used specifically for master-slave or single cylinder, single zone 
system. It is provided in a set of solenoid cutter, solenoid cutter supervisor 
and discharge valve adapter. The tool set is installed at the actuation port of 
the agent cylinder discharge valve. Normally, this device is automatically 
operated via electric signal from the system releasing control panel or 
manually by operating the push button of the solenoid cutter. The solenoid 
cutter supervisor provides for notification whether the device is installed or 
disconnected from the discharge it actuates. Refer to the solenoid cutter and 
solenoid cutter supervisor datasheets for more information. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approvals for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227 ........................................UL, FM 

Solenoid Cutter, and Adapter ............................... See datasheet, MDS-MSC 
Solenoid Cutter Supervisor .................................. See datasheet, MDS-MSS  

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

Direct Actuation Tool Set 
MSC-01 Solenoid cutter 
MSS-01 Solenoid cutter supervisor 
SCA-02 Solenoid cutter adapter for discharge valve 

INSTALLATION 

Disassemble the direct actuation tool set, if necessary, and install as depicted 
in the illustration at the left. 

NOTE: The direct actuation tool set is to be installed specifically for master-
slave, or single cylinder, single zone system. See next page for examples.

Page 1 of 4 

American Fire Control LLC. | 255 S Orange Ave, Orlando, FL32801 USA. | Tel: +1 607 252 6814 | sales@american-afc.com | www.a m e r i c a n - a f c . c o m
All specifications and other information  shown were current as of document revision date and are subject to change without notice. Form No.AFC-32842-24

 HFC-227ea AFC-227/AFC-P227
System Component Datasheet 

UL File Number: EX29550 
FM Approval PID: PR472172 



INSTALLATION 

(a) Installation of solenoid cutter in pilot cylinder (b) Installation of solenoid cutter in master cylinder

Illustrative guide for the installation of solenoid cutter in pilot and master cylinders
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Direct Actuation System Installation Examples 

Direct actuation single-cylinder, single-zone system AFC-227 (left), AFC-P227 (right). 

Direct Actuation Tool Set 

Direct Actuation Tool Set 
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AFC-227 direct actuation multiple-cylinder, single-zone system. 

AFC-P227 direct actuation multiple-cylinder, single-zone system. 
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DISCHARGE NOZZLE 
P/N: See table 

DESCRIPTION 
Discharge nozzle is used to facilitate the uniform distribution of HFC-227ea 
agent throughout the protected hazard space during system discharge. The 
discharge nozzle is available in 180° and 360° types. The 180° nozzle is 
intended for sidewall installations, while the 360° nozzle is installed at the 
center of coverage area in an upright or pendant position.  

The discharge nozzle is fitted with an orifice plate having drill size specifically 
designed to enable the flow of the required amount of agent at prescribed 
pressure and discharge time as determined using the flow calculation 
program. Orifice drill sizes are available in 0.2 or 0.5 mm increments. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approvals for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227........................................ UL, FM 

Material 
Body ............................................................................................... Brass 
Orifice plate .................................................................................... Brass 
Snap ring .......................................................................... Stainless steel 

Body finish .................................................................................. Ni-Cr Plating 
Connection thread type ................................................................. PT or NPT 
Thread size ..................................................... 15A, 20A, 25A, 32A, 40A, 50A 

(1/2ʺ, 3/4ʺ, 1ʺ, 1-1/4ʺ, 1-1/2ʺ, 2ʺ) 
Nozzle coverage ........................................................ 12.62 x 12.62 m (360°) 

12.62 x 12.62 m (180°) 
Protected enclosure height ..................................................... 0.3 m to 4.5 m 
Max. distance from ceiling ..................................................................... 0.3 m 
Installation position ............................................................... Pendant/Upright 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify nozzle part number based on flow calculation results when ordering. 

Part Number Series Designation 

AFC-227/AFC-P227 360° and 180° Discharge Nozzles 

360° discharge nozzles dimension 

180° discharge nozzles dimension

Nozzle Technical Data 

Part No. 
Series 

Nominal Size 
D 

(mm) 
W 

(mm) 
L 

(mm) 

h (mm) Orifice Plate 
Est. Max. 

Weight (g) JIS/KS PT 360° 180° Drill Size, d 
Drill Size 
Increment 

AFN-15-000
AFN-20-000

15A ½ 32 28 45 5 10 8.2 – 13.4 0.2 120 
AFN-20-000

 
20A ¾ 38 34 50 8 12 10.8 – 17.8 0.2 170 

AFN-25-000
 

25A 1 46 41 58 10 14 13.6 – 22.6 0.2 270 
AFN-32-000

 
32A 1 ¼ 58 50 68 12 16 18.0 – 29.5 0.5 470 

AFN-40-000
 

40A 1 ½ 63 57 74 14 18 21.0 – 34.0 0.5 570 
AFN-50-000 50A 2 75 68 84 16 20 26.5 – 44.0 0.5 850 

Orifice drill size x10* 

Nozzle JIS/KS nominal size number 

For example, the part number for a 25A (PT 1) nozzle with orifice 
plate drill size of 13.8 mm would be AFN-25-138. 

*Note: Orifice drill size shall be determined using the listed/approved flow 
calculation software.
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ESCUTCHEON 
P/N: ESC-20/25/40/50 

DESCRIPTION 
Escutcheon is used when the discharge nozzle is to be installed below the 
ceiling. The purpose of the escutcheon is to completely cover or conceal the 
gap or clearance between the pipe hole in the ceiling and outer surface of 
the discharge pipe. 

Install the escutcheon by inserting it through the tip of the pipe prior to 
installing the discharge nozzle. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approvals for use with AFC-227/AFC-P22.. Not within the scope of UL or FM 
Material .................................................................................... Stainless steel 
Thickness ........................................................................... 0.3 mm (0.012 in) 
Weight ......................................................................... 0.02 kg (0.04 lb) max. 

Escutcheon Dimension 

Part No. Size 
D 

(mm) 
d 

(mm) 
h 

(mm) 

ESC-20 15A/20A 55 33 10 

ESC-25 25A 61 39 10 

ESC-40 32A/40A 77 52 10 

ESC-50 50A 96 65 14 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

See table Escutcheon (specify size) 
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TEE 6A 
P/N: TE-06 

DESCRIPTION 
The relief valve 6A is used for bleeding off pressure in the pneumatic 
actuation line. The relief valve 6A is normally open and automatically closes 
when the pressure reaches 1.5 bar. After the system has discharged, the 
relief valve must be manually operated to vent the pressure in the actuation 
line prior to performing any related post-discharge maintenance. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approvals for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227........................................ UL, FM 

Nominal size ..................................................................................... 6A (1/4ʺ) 
Hydrostatically-tested at ................................................. 344.7 bar (5000 psi) 
Material .................................................................................................. Brass 
Copper tubing connection ............................................................ Flared Joint 
Connection thread  ........................................................................ 7/16ʺ UNF 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

TE-06 Tee 6A 

INSTALLATION 

Illustrative guide for installing the tee 6A 

Correct position of 
the flare nut.

45 flare on 1/4" (6A) copper tubing. 

Properly clean ends of copper tubes 
before flaring.

1/4” (6A) Copper Tubing

1/4ʺ (6A) Copper Tubing

1/4ʺ (6A) Copper Tubing

7/16ʺ UNF threads

Page 1 of 1 

American Fire Control LLC. | 255 S Orange Ave, Orlando, FL32801 USA. | Tel: +1 607 252 6814 | sales@american-afc.com | www.a m e r i c a n - a f c . c o m
All specifications and other information  shown were current as of document revision date and are subject to change without notice. Form No.AFC-32842-24

 HFC-227ea AFC-227/AFC-P227
System Component Datasheet 

UL File Number: EX29550 
FM Approval PID: PR472172 



RELIEF VALVE 6A 
P/N: RV-06 

DESCRIPTION 
The relief valve 6A is used for bleeding off pressure in the pneumatic 
actuation line. The relief valve 6A is normally open and automatically closes 
when the pressure reaches 1.5 bar. After the system has discharged, the 
relief valve must be manually operated to vent the pressure in the actuation 
line prior to performing any related post-discharge maintenance. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approvals for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227........................................ UL, FM 

Nominal size ..................................................................................... 6A (1/4ʺ) 
Minimum operating pressure ............................................................... 1.5 bar 
Hydrostatically-tested at ................................................. 344.7 bar (5000 psi) 
Material 

Tee, Flare Nuts, Socket and Plunger ............................................. Brass 
O-Ring Seal ...................................................................................... NBR 
Spring .............................................................................................. Steel 

Copper tubing connection .............................................................. Flare Joint 
Connection thread  ........................................................................ 7/16ʺ UNF 
Installation position ........................................... Plunger vertically up or down 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering 

Part No. Description 

RV-06 Relief valve 6A 

INSTALLATION 

Illustrative guide for installing the relief valve 6A 

Correct position of 
the flare nut.

Push the Plunger inwards 
to vent the pressure.

45 flare on 1/4" (6A) copper tube. 

Properly clean ends of copper tubes 
before flaring.

1/4" (6A) Copper Tubing

1/4" (6A) Copper Tubing

7/16ʺ UNF threads

Vent Holes
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PRESSURE RELIEF DEVICE 
P/N: PRD-20 

DESCRIPTION 
The pressure relief device is used in systems where the piping section 
between the manifold check valve and the selector valve(s) may be closed 
off. To prevent entrapment of agent in such section of closed piping and over-
pressurization when exposed to high temperature, the pressure relief device 
must be installed in a suitable location at the manifold. The pressure relief 
device is fitted with a rupture disc that operates at a rated burst pressure of 
60 bar. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approvals for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227........................................ UL, FM 

Nominal Size .................................................................................. 20A (3/4") 
Burst Pressure ..................................................................... 60 bar (870 psig) 
Material: 

Safety Plug, Rupture Disc and Body .............................................. Brass 
Gasket Ring ................................................................................. Bakelite 

Connection Thread Size and Options .......................................  3/4" NPT/PT 
(NPT or PT thread to be specified on order.) 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

PRD-20 Pressure relief device full assembly 
PRD-20-04 Rupture disc 
PRD-20-03 Gasket ring 
PRD-20-02 Safety plug 
PRD-20-01 Body 

INSTALLATION 

Illustrative guide for installing the pressure relief device 

Apply PTFE tape on 
external thread only

▪ Pressure Relief Device
▪ Use the 28-mm hex nut body when tightening or loosening
▪ Tighten to 800 kgf-cm torque

3/4" FNPT/FPT socket 
3/4" FNPT/FPT (20A) socket

Pressure Relief Device

Option 1: On manifold pipe Option 2: On end-of-manifold pipe cap

Manifold

Manifold
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CHECK VALVE 6A 
P/N: AFC-CV06 

DESCRIPTION 
The check valve 6A restricts the flow of actuation gas in the actuation line to 
one direction only. It is installed in the pneumatic actuation tubing in a multi-
zone system to ensure that the actuation pressure is delivered only to the 
intended needle cylinders (pneumatic valve actuators) on the agent cylinder 
valves. In main/reserve systems, the check valve is used to prevent the 
actuation of the reserve system when the main system is discharged. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approval for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227.......................................... UL, FM 

Nominal size ..................................................................................... 1/4ʺ (6A) 
Fitting thread  ................................................................................. 7/16” UNF 
Minimum operating pressure .................................................................. 1 bar 
Hydrostatically tested at ................................................. 344.7 bar (5000 psi) 
Material 

Body, Nipple and Flare Nuts .......................................................... Brass 
O-Ring Seal ...................................................................................... NBR 
Locking Screw ......................................................................... Alloy steel 

Tubing connection ......................................................................... Flared joint 
Installation position ........................... In line with tubing (arrow points to flow) 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

AFC-CV06 Check valve 6A 

Illustrative guide for installing the check valve 6A 

Correct position of 
the flare nut

Arrow must point 
towards the direction of 
flow of the actuation gas.

45 flare on 1/4" (6A) copper tubing. 

Properly clean ends of copper tubes 
before flaring.

1/4ʺ Copper Tubing

1/4" Copper Tubing

Check Valve 6A body assembly
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COPPER TUBING and FITTINGS 
P/N: See Table 

DESCRIPTION 
Copper tube is used to direct the flow of the actuating fluid to the 
pneumatically-actuated devices. In AFC-227/AFC-P227, these devices 
include the selector valve actuator, needle cylinders (discharge valve 
actuators), and pressure switches.  The copper tube that will be used for 
connecting the pilot cylinder, selector valve actuator, and the first agent 
cylinder’s discharge valve actuator is shipped from the factory in rolls of 
prescribed length and must be cut accordingly during field installation. 
Optionally, the copper tube can be factory pre-cut and bent to shape into 
one or more of the following: agent interconnect actuation tube, interlock 
tube (nitrogen actuation tube), selector valve actuation tube and pressure 
switch actuation tube. 

The brass compression and flare fittings provide for the connection of copper 
tube between the source and pneumatic actuators or pressure switch. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 

Approval for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227.......................................... UL, FM 

Copper tube 
Nominal size .............................................................................. 6A (1/4ʺ) 
Min. wall thickness .................................................................... 0.70 mm 

Fittings 
Material ........................................................................................... Brass 
Joint type .................................................................. Compression, Flare 

Copper tube and fittings hydrostatically tested at .......... 344.7 bar (5000 psi) 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

CT-001/002-TL* Copper tubing (specify total length upon order)

TU-061 PT 3/8 flare fitting 
CMF-01 PT 1/4 compression fitting 
FT-320-L** Agent interconnect actuation tube (Loop or Bend) 
TN-500 500 mm interlock tube with PT 3/8 compression fitting 
TN-530 530 mm interlock tube with PT 3/8 compression fitting 
TN-600 600 mm interlock tube with PT 3/8 compression fitting 
*TL – copper tubing total length in mm to be specified by customer
**L – copper tube length in mm to be specified by customer

Copper Tube 

PT 3/8 x 1/4 Compression 
Fitting 

PT 1/4 x 1/4 Flare Fitting 

Agent Interconnect Actuation Tube - Loop 

Agent Interconnect Actuation Tube – Bend 90° 

Interlock Tube with PT 3/8 Compression Fitting (For AFC-P227only)
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INSTALLATION 

Installing the Interlock Tube with PT 3/8 Compression Fitting (Applies to AFC-P227 only) 

2. Apply sufficient amount of PTFE tape to the
male union PT 3/8 compression fitting and
hand-tighten it to the interlock port. Using a
suitable wrench, further tighten the fitting by 1
to 2 complete turns.

3. Insert the copper tube to the sleeves and nuts
of the PT 3/8 compression fitting and nitrogen
needle cylinder.

4. Appropriately tighten the compression nuts to
complete the connection.

1. Remove the plug from the interlock port.
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Installing the Interconnect Tube – Bend 90° 
  To be installed when the axis of the agent cylinder 
discharge valve outlet ports is parallel to manifold.

1. Make sure that all agent cylinders are securely
strapped at their locations.

2. Starting at either end of a row of cylinders to be 
interconnected, insert one end of the interconnect
copper tube to the compression ring and nut of the
agent needle cylinder all the way in.

3. Properly tighten the compression nut.

4. Do the same for the other end of the tube.

Alternatively, 

1. Uninstall the compression ring and nut from the
agent needle cylinder.

2. Insert the ring and nut to the copper tube as shown
in the figure to the right.

3. Insert the tube to the agent needle cylinder and
properly tighten the compression nut.
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Installing the Interconnect Tube – Loop 

To be installed when the axis of the agent cylinder discharge valve outlet 
ports is not in-line or parallel to the longitudinal axis of manifold. Although the 
tube can be configured straight, the loop around provides for easy adjustment 
to misalignment of needle cylinders (valve actuators) it connects and quick 
installation. 

Interconnect tube – loop type installed in agent cylinders having their discharge valve outlet ports positioned at 90° angle 
to the longitudinal axis of the manifold.  
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CYLINDER STRAP 
P/N: AFC-ST and AFC-PST

DESCRIPTION 
The AFC-227 cylinder strap is used to fasten and secure the agent 
cylinders in place. The cylinder strap is provided as a set which includes 
the steel straps, channel struts, bolts, nuts, washers, and end caps. The 
channel strut can be readily bolted or welded to rigid walls or fabricated 
steel frames. 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number when ordering. 

Part No. Cylinder Partner 

AFC-ST01 
AFC-ST02
AFC-PST01 
AFC-PST02 

AFC-227 agent cylinder AFC- 26, 40, 63, 89, 115 
AFC-227 agent cylinder AFC-175
AFC-P227 agent cylinder AFC-P63, P68, P115    
AFC-P227 agent cylinder AFC-P175

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approval for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227........................................... UL, FM 

Material 
Cylinder strap ...................................................... Cold rolled SPCC steel 
Channel strut ..................................................... Structural steel (SS400) 
Bolts, nuts, and washers ................................... Structural steel (SS400) 
Channel end cap ........................................................................... Plastic 

Finish 
Cylinder strap ........................................................ Black powder coating 
Channel strut ............................................................. Hot dip galvanizing 

Weight 
AFC-ST01.............................................................. 1.4 ~ 1.6 kg / 2 sets 
AFC-ST02................................................................ 2.8 ~ 3.0 kg /2 sets 

Dimensions ............................................................................. See next page 

Cylinder Strap for AFC-227 Agent Cylinders (P/N: AFC-ST-01,02) Cylinder Strap for AFC-P227 Agent Cylinders (P/N: AFC-PST-01,02) 

AFC-227 cylinder strap components AFC-P227 cylinder strap components 
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AFC-ST Series Cylinder Strap Dimensions 

AFC-PST Series Cylinder Strap Dimensions 

Dimensions and recommended installation location of cylinder strap 

Strap 
Model No. 

Cylinder 
Model No. 

R 
(mm) 

L/ LL 
(mm) 

H1* 
(mm) 

H2* 
(mm) 

AFC-ST01 

AFC-26 175 427 130 260 

AFC-40 175 427 130 410 

AFC-63 175 427 250 560 

AFC-68 175 427 250 615 

AFC-89 175 427 250 840 

AFC-115 175 427 250 1,140 

AFC-ST02 AFC-175 225 515 250 1,000 

AFC-PST01

AFC-P63 175 736 250 560 

AFC-P68 175 736 250 615 

AFC-P89 175 736 250 840 

AFC-P115 175 736 250 1,140 

AFC-PST02 AFC-P175 225 844 250 1,000 

* Tolerance: ± 5 mm

AFC-227 Cylinder Assembly AFC-P227 Cylinder Assembly 
H1, H2:  Recommended installation distance of cylinder strap assemblies at channel 

strut bolt center to the foot (bottom) of cylinder. 

H2 

H1 
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WARNING PLATE - INSIDE 
P/N: AFC-WP-002-IN 

DESCRIPTION 
The warning plate - inside enables the person in the protected space to be 
aware that an HFC-227ea clean agent fire extinguishing system is installed. 
It also provides safety instruction relevant to the condition of hazard therein. 
The warning plate-inside shall be mounted at various appropriate locations 
inside the protected space. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approval for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227..... Not within scope of UL and FM 
Plate Size (Width x Height) .......................... 270 x 180 mm (10.63 x 7.09 in) 
Plate Thickness .................................................................... 1.0 mm (0.04 in) 
Plate Material ................................................................................. Aluminum 
Mounting Hole Size .............................................................. 5.0 mm (0.20 in) 
Mounting Screw Material .................................................... STS304 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

AFC-WP-002-IN HFC-227ea warning plate – inside 
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WARNING PLATE - OUTSIDE 
P/N: AFC-WP-001-OUH 

DESCRIPTION 
The warning plate – outside enables the person entering a protected space 
to be aware that an HFC-227ea clean agent fire extinguishing system is 
installed. It also provides relevant safety instructions regarding the condition 
of hazard therein. The warning plate – outside shall be mounted outside and 
at the entrance(s) to the protected space. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approval for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227.... Not within scope of UL and FM 
Plate Size (Width x Height) ............................ 205 x 180 mm (8.07 x 7.09 in) 
Plate Thickness .................................................................... 1.0 mm (0.04 in) 
Plate Material ................................................................................. Aluminum 
Mounting Hole Size .............................................................. 5.0 mm (0.20 in) 
Mounting Screw Material ................................................................... STS304 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

AFC-WP-001-OUH HFC-227ea warning plate - outside 
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MAIN SIGN PLATE 
P/N: AFC-MP01 

DESCRIPTION 
The main sign plate is used to label for quick visual identification of main 
agent cylinder banks, actuation boxes and manual stations from the reserve 
units. It is provided with mounting screws for quick and easy installation. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approval for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227.... Not within scope of UL and FM 
Plate Size (W x H) ................................................ 150 x 65 mm (5.9 x 2.6 in) 
Plate Thickness .................................................................... 1.0 mm (0.04 in) 
Plate Material ................................................................................. Aluminum 
Mounting Hole Size .............................................................. 5.0 mm (0.20 in) 
Mounting Screw Material ................................................................... STS304 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

AFC-MP01 Main sign plate 
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RESERVE SIGN PLATE 
P/N: AFC-RP01

DESCRIPTION 
The reserve sign plate is used to label for quick visual identification of reserve 
agent cylinder banks, actuation boxes and manual stations from the main 
units. It is provided with mounting screws for quick and easy installation.

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approval for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227..... Not within scope of UL and FM 
Plate Size (Width x Height) .................................. 150 x 65 mm (5.9 x 2.6 in) 
Plate Thickness .................................................................... 1.0 mm (0.04 in) 
Plate Material ................................................................................. Aluminum 
Mounting Hole Size .............................................................. 5.0 mm (0.20 in) 
Mounting Screw Material ................................................................... STS304 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

AFC-RP01 Reserve sign plate 
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AFC-227 AGENT CYLINDER LABEL 
PN: AFC-227-CL

DESCRIPTION 
The agent cylinder label provides detailed information regarding the 
contents of the cylinder. It also contains instructions on how to handle, 
install, operate, inspect, and maintain the cylinder-valve assembly.  

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approvals for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227......................................... UL, FM 

Materials ................................................................... UL Listed label materials  

Label size (width x height) ........................ 279.4mm (11in) x 172mm (6.77in) 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

AFC-227-CL AFC-227 HFC-227ea Cylinder Label 
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AFC-P227 AGENT CYLINDER LABEL 
PN: AFC-P227-CL

DESCRIPTION 
The agent cylinder label provides detailed information regarding the contents 
of the cylinder. It also contains instructions on how to handle, install, operate, 
inspect and maintain the cylinder-valve assembly. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approvals for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227 ....................................... UL, FM 

Materials .................................................................. UL Listed label materials  

Label size (width x height) ........................ 279.4mm (11in) x 172mm (6.77in) 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

AFC-P227-CL AFC-P227 HFC-227ea Cylinder Label 
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AFC-P227 NITROGEN DRIVER CYLINDER LABEL 
PN: AFC-P227-CL2

DESCRIPTION 
The nitrogen driver cylinder label provides detailed information regarding the 
contents of the cylinder. It also contains instructions on how to handle, install, 
operate, inspect and maintain the cylinder-valve assembly. 

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
Approvals for use with AFC-227/AFC-P227......................................... UL, FM 

Materials ................................................................... UL Listed label materials  

Label size (width x height) ........................ 279.4mm (11in) x 144mm (5.67in) 

ORDERING INFORMATION 
Specify part number and description when ordering. 

Part No. Description 

AFC-P227-CL2 AFC-P227 Nitrogen Driver Cylinder Label 
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Material Approval Request for Zone Control Valves-Rev.0A
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Sr. # Description Brand Name Model 

1.1 OS&Y Gate Valve American Fire Control A-3000

1.2 OS&Y Gate Valve Mueller R-MFP2

2.1 Swing Check Valve American Fire Control A-3150

2.2 Swing Check Valve Mueller A2122 

3 Water Flow Switch Potter VSR 

4 Supervisory / Tamper Switch Potter OSYSU 

5 Pressure Guge AGF 7500 

6 Test & Drain Valve GIACOMINI A61 

7 Pressure Reducing Valve CLA-VAL 90G-21 
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• Complies with AWWA C515 standard
• Flanged end to ANSI B16.1 Class 125/ANSI B16.42 Class 150/BS EN1092 2 PN16
• Size Range: Available in sizes ranging from 2.5" to 12"
• Max working pressure: 300PSI (21 bar) /Max testing pressure: 600PSI (42bar)
• Working Temperature: 0°C to 80°C (32°F to 176°F)
• Fusion bonded epoxy coating inside and outside complying with AWWA C550 standards
• Approvals: UL listed , FM approved

DIMENSIONS

PART LIST

SPECIFICATIONS

A 3000 OS&Y Resilient Wedge Gate Valve Flanged Ends

VALVE SIZE 2.5” 3” 4” 6” 8” 10” 12”
WEIGHT LB (KG) 46.3 (21) 64 (29) 79.4 (36) 136.7 (62) 213.8 (97) 315.3 (143) 425.5 (193)

WEIGHTS

ID PART MATERIAL
1 Valve Body Ductile Iron ASTM A536 65 45 12
2 Resilient Wedge Ductile Iron ASTM A536/EPDM ASTM D2000
3 Wedge Nut Stainless Steel 304
4 Dowel Pin Stainless Steel 304
5 Stem Back Seat O Ring EPDM ASTM D2000
6 Bonnet Gasket EPDM ASTM D2000
7 Bonnet Ductile Iron ASTM A536
8 Packing PTFE Graphite
9 Threaded Rod Stainless Steel 304
10 Gland Ductile Iron ASTM A536 65 45 12
11 Gland Nut Stainless Steel 304
12 Yoke Ductile Iron ASTM A536 65 45 12
13 Handwheel Ductile Iron ASTM A536 65 45 12
14 Handwheel Nut C95400 Aluminum Bronze
15 Stem Stainless Steel 304
16 Bolt Stainless Steel 304
17 Yoke Screw C95400 Aluminum Bronze
18 NPT Plug C95400 Aluminum Bronze

SIZE L H OPEN H CLOSED A D E
IN. MM. IN. MM. IN. MM. IN. MM. IN. MM. IN. MM. IN. MM.
2.5 65 7.48 190 16.96 431 14.56 370 0.70 18 7 178 7.87 200
3 80 7.99 203 18.46 469 16.53 420 0.74 19 7.51 191 7.87 200
4 100 9.01 229 21.22 539 17.59 447 0.94 24 9.01 229 10.24 260
6 150 10.51 267 28.18 716 23.89 607 0.98 25 10.98 279 12.39 315
8 200 11.49 292 36.29 922 29.68 754 1.14 29 13.50 343 14.75 375
10 250 12.99 330 44.64 1134 35.03 890 1.18 30 15.98 406 16.37 416
12 300 14.01 356 51.96 1320 40.59 1031 1.25 32 19.01 483 17.51 445

The American A 3000 Flange OS&Y (Outside Screw and Yoke) Gate Valve is a reliable and
robust valve designed for various industrial applications. This valve complies with the
AWWA C515 standard ensuring high quality performance and adherence to industry
standards. It features a heavy duty handwheel and attachment nut and high quality
graphite packing.

TE
CH

N
IC

AL
LY

 A
CC

EP
TA

BL
E

/
/

AP
PR

O
VA

L 
O

F 
TH

IS
 D

O
CU

M
EN

T 
D

O
ES

 N
O

T 
RE

LI
EV

E

VE
N

D
O

R 
O

F 
H

IS
 R

ES
PO

N
SI

BI
LI

TY
 F

O
R 

D
ES

IG
N

,

FA
BR

IC
AT

IO
N

, A
N

D
 P

ER
FO

RM
AN

CE
 O

F 
TH

E 
EQ

UI
PM

EN
T

FU
RN

IS
H

ED
.



DIMENSIONS

PART LIST

SPECIFICATIONS

A 3150 Swing Check Valve Flanged Ends

The American A-3150 Swing check valves are designed only for fire protection services, also referred 
to as non-return, retention, or one-way valve, a check valve is designed to only allow the flow of water 
in one direction, a swing type clapper is found inside the valve which is spring loaded preventing water 
from flowing in a return direction.

• Meet or exceed the requirements of AWWA C508 Standard,
• Full waterway designed
• Max working pressure:300PSI (21 bar) /Max testing pressure 600PSI (42bar)
• Approvals:UL listed, FM approved
• Flanged ends to ANSI B 16.1 class 125 or ANSI B16.42 class 150
• Min/Max working temperature: 0°C to 80°C (32°F to 176°F)

• The interior and exterior of the valve coated with fusion-bonded epoxy in
accordance with ANSI/AWWA C550

COATINGS

ID PART MATERIAL
1 Valve Body Ductile Iron ASTM, A536 65 45 12
2 Cover Ductile Iron ASTM, A536 65 45 12
3 Gasket EPDM ASTM D2000
4 Clapper Arm Ductile Iron ASTM, A536 65 45 12
5 Disc Ring EPDM ASTM D2000
6 Disc Ductile Iron ASTM, A536 65 45 12
7 Retainer Washer Bronze ASTM A148
8 Hinge Pin Stainless Steel ASTM A276, 304
9 Pin Plug Stainless Steel ASTM A276, 304
10 Seat Ring Bronze ASTM A148

IN DN L H
2” DN50 8” 5.6”
2.5” DN65 8.5” 5.8”
3” DN80 9.5” 6.4”
4” DN100 11.5” 6.8”
6” DN150 14” 9.2”
8” DN200 19.5” 11.8”
10” DN250 24.5” 13.7”
12” DN300 27.5” 16.5”

VALVE SIZE 2” 2.5” 3” 4” 6” 8” 10” 12”
WEIGHT LB (KG) 33(15) 44(20) 55(25) 75(34) 143(65) 251(114) 408(185) 617(280)

WEIGHTS
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Lynx Contracting Company
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Riyadh, Ar Riyāḍ 11333
P: +966 0506249251

Project: 004 Jawharat Mall - Jeddah
Jeddah

Jeddah, Makkah

Submittal #COM-1873.0 - Fire Fighting Valves 
COM - Material Submittal

Distribution Summary
Distributed by Ubada Dange (Contractor Main - Lynx Contracting Company) on Oct 11, 2023

To Omar Turk (Contractor Main - Lynx Contracting Company), Abdulllah Shalan (Contractor Main - Lynx Contracting Company),
Read Sabbah (Contractor Main - Lynx Contracting Company)

Message FOR CONST. --REFER TO THE CONSULTANT COMMENTS

Attachments Jawhart Jeddah Mall FF Valve MTS Rv-0.pdf, 12 - MAR - firefighting valves.pdf 

Name Response Attachments Comments

Naseem Yousef Anaqerh
(Consultant - Echo Architecture)

Approved as Noted Approved as noted subject to :
- all maerials are UL/FM approved .
- all material to comply with specifaction and 
project documents.
- Alarm Check Valve type H with variable 
pressure trim with retard chamber and motor 
gong .
- Butterfly valves for shops only .
- follow detail of installtion as per drawing and 
NFPA  recommendation  .

Ahmad Basheer (Contractor Main - Lynx
Contracting Company)

For Record Only

Revision 0 Submittal Manager Ubada Dange (Contractor Main - Lynx Contracting
Company)

Status Closed Date Created Oct 1, 2023

Issue Date Oct 1, 2023 Spec Section COM - Material Submittal

Responsible
Contractor

SC - Injaz Technical for Contracting Est. Received From

Received Date Submit By

Final Due Date Oct 9, 2023 Lead Time

Cost Code 5112500-15500 - FIRE PROTECTION

Location Mechanical Type Manufacturer Data & Specs

Approvers Nisar Ahmed (Contractor Main - Lynx Contracting Company), Ali Danon (Contractor Main - Lynx Contracting Company), Ahmad
Basheer (Contractor Main - Lynx Contracting Company), Syed Fizan (Contractor Main - Lynx Contracting Company), Marko Injac
(Contractor Main - Lynx Contracting Company), Feras Jabr (Contractor Main - Lynx Contracting Company), Naseem Yousef
Anaqerh (Consultant - Echo Architecture), Mohammed Jamal (Consultant - Echo Architecture), Ibrahim Quraishi (Consultant -
Echo Architecture)

Ball in Court

Distribution Syed Fizan (Contractor Main - Lynx Contracting Company)

Description Submitted Material List:
1) OS&Y Gate Valve - American Fire Control.
2) Swing Check Valve - American Fire Control.
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3) Supervisory Switch - Potter.
4) Flow Switch - Potter.
5) Test & Drain Valve - HD Fire.
6) Pressure Gauge - AGF.
7) Alarm Check Valve - HD Fire.
8) Butterfly Valve - American Fire Control.

Submittal Workflow

Name Sent Date Due Date Returned Date Response Attachments

General Information
Attachments

12 - MAR - firefighting valves.pdf 
Jawhart Jeddah Mall FF Valve MTS Rv-
0.pdf

Ubada Dange Oct 3, 2023 Oct 1, 2023 Submitted

Nisar Ahmed Oct 1, 2023 Oct 5, 2023 Oct 2, 2023 For Record Only

Ali Danon Oct 1, 2023 Oct 5, 2023 Pending

Ahmad Basheer Oct 2, 2023 Oct 7, 2023 Oct 10, 2023 For Record Only

Comment for approval

Syed Fizan Oct 2, 2023 Oct 7, 2023 Pending

Marko Injac Oct 2, 2023 Oct 7, 2023 Pending

Feras Jabr Oct 2, 2023 Oct 7, 2023 Pending

Naseem
Yousef Anaqerh

Oct 10, 2023 Oct 9, 2023 Oct 11, 2023 Approved as Noted

Comment Approved as noted subject to :
- all maerials are UL/FM approved .
- all material to comply with specifaction and project documents.
- Alarm Check Valve type H with variable pressure trim with retard chamber and motor 
gong .

- Butterfly valves for shops only .
- follow detail of installtion as per drawing and NFPA  recommendation  .

Mohammed Jamal Oct 10, 2023 Oct 9, 2023 Pending

Ibrahim Quraishi Oct 10, 2023 Oct 9, 2023 Pending

Submittal #COM-1873.0 - Fire Fighting Valves Project: 004 Jawharat Mall - Jeddah
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1   NHC Program – Document Submittal Form        

Material Submittal  
Submittal Ref: RAC-AEC-MK27-TSL-MEC-0035 Rev No: 00 Date: 04/07/2024 

Program Title: Developmental Housing Program of Saudi Arabia 

Project Title: AL-SADAN, Jeddah, P1&P3, (Contract # 23001513) 
The Employer: National Housing Company (NHC) 

Third party: Dar AL Riyadh 

Consultant: Al Mnabr Consulting Engineering 

Contractor: REZAIK ABDULAH SAEID ALGEDRAWY ALSEBAITY AND PARTNERS COMPANY LTD.  
 

Guidance notes: 
The submission should only include documents which are deemed compliant with the SOPR, Applicable Codes and have been reviewed and coordinated between 
the Contractor and Designer (and Engineer if applicable) and should include any authorised variations/changes as instructed. 

Review Discipline:  
Architectural          ☐ Structural/Civil    ☐ MECH/Plumb           ☒ Elec.            ☐ Others (specify)  ☐  

Material Details: DAR AL RIYADH Review 

Notes: DAR AL RIYADH review will recommend either Objection or No Objection to each item. Non-Objected shall be 
issued to the NHC with the recommendation to approve. Objected shall be returned to the Contractor with an Objection 
report. 

 

 

Proposed by: REZAIK AL GEDRAWY CO. The Consultant (Designer & The Engineer) 

 

Sign/Stamp 

 

 

Sign/Stamp 

 

Material Information Checklist 

Location/element 
Ref: Mechanical Works  Drawing/Specification ☐ 

Specified Material: FIREFIGHTING VALVES AND SPRINKLER SYSTEM Product Datasheet ☒ 

Proposed Material: FIREFIGHTING VALVES AND SPRINKLER SYSTEM 
Compliance 
Certificates/Documents ☒ 

Manufacturer & 
Product code ref: United Diamond Contractors Company. Compliance Statement ☒ 

Remarks/Notes: Pre-Qualification Approved - RAC-AEC-MK27-SAT-MEC-0027 Sample (available) ☒ 

 

THE ENGINEER* 
Review Date:  Rejected Approved 

Signed: 
 

Print Name:    

     

PMC 

Recommendations to 
NHC Date: 

 
Objection No 

Objection Signed: 

 

Print Name:    

 

NHC 

Review Date:  
Objection No 

Objection 
Signed: 

 

Print Name:    

 



Supplier Approval Request 
Submittal Ref: RAC-AEC-MK27-SAT-MEC-0027 Rev No: 00 Date: 20/02/2024 

Program Title: Developmental Housing Program of Saudi Arabia 

Project Title: AL-SADAN, Jeddah, P1&P3, (Contract # 23001513) 

The Employer: National Housing Company (NHC) 

Third party: Dar AL Riyadh 

Consultant: Al Mnabr Consulting Engineering 

Contractor: REZAIK ABDULAH SAEID ALGEDRAWY ALSEBAITY AND PARTNERS COMPANY LTD. 

Guidance notes: 

The submission should only include documents which are deemed compliant with the SOPR, Applicable Codes and have been reviewed and coordinated between the 
Contractor and Designer (and Engineer if applicable) and should include any authorised variations/changes as instructed. 

Review Discipline: 
Architectural ☐ Structural/Civil ☐ MECH/Plumb ☐ Elec. ☐ Others (specify) ☐ 

Document Details: √ DAR AL RIYADH Review 

Notes: DAR AL RIYADH review will recommend either Objection or No Objection to each item. Non-Objected shall be issued to the 
NHC with the recommendation to approve. Objected shall be returned to the Contractor with an Objection report. 

The Title: Pre-Qualification of United Diamond Contractors o. 

Proposed by: REZAIK AL GEDRAWY CO. The Consultant (Designer & The Engineer) 

Sign/Stamp Sign/Stamp 

S. No: Document Title/Description: Reference No: Rev No: Remarks 

1 Pre-Qualification of 
United Diamond 
Contractors o. 

Attached file 

Reviewed for compliance by: 

Notes: The Engineer* shall review and approve when the Supervision Consultant differs from the Designer only. DAR AL RIYADH shall only issue recommendations based 
upon ‘No Objection’ to the Client. Any ‘Objections’ shall be returned to the Contractor with a review report for action and may be copied to the NHC when necessary. 

THE ENGINEER* 
Review Date: Rejected Approved 

Signed: 
Print Name: 

PMC 

Recommendations to 
NHC Date: Objection No 

Objection Signed: 
Print Name: 

NHC 

Review Date: 
Objection No 

Objection 
Signed: 

Print Name: 

1 



 

 
 
 

  
 

 

 

 

 
TECHNICAL SUBMITTAL 
 

 

 
Date : 1 July 2024 

 

Project Name : El Sadan Society Jeddah 
Client : National Housing Company 
Consultant : Dar Al Riyadh 
FF Consultant : Al Mnabr Consultng 
Main Contractor : Rezaik Al Gedrawy Company 
FF Supplier : United Diamond Contractors 

Scope Of Work 
: 1- Fire Fighting Valves  AFC 

2- Fire Fighting Valves 
3- Sprinkler System 

Ref. # : UDC-P698-ME-FF-MAT-002 



 

 
 
 

  
 

 

 
INDEX 
 

 

 

 

Sr. # Description 

1 Fire Fighting Valves  AFC 
2 Fire Fighting Valves 
3 Sprinkler System 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 



• Complies with AWWA C515 standard
• End Connections: Groove to AWWA C606
• Size Range: Available in sizes ranging from 2.5" to 12"
• Max working pressure: 300PSI (21 bar) /Max testing pressure: 600PSI (42bar)
• Working Temperature: 0°C to 80°C (32°F to 176°F)
• Fusion bonded epoxy coating inside and outside complying with AWWA C550 standards
• Approvals: UL listed , FM approved

DIMENSIONS

PART LIST

SPECIFICATIONS

AG 3000 OS&Y Resilient Wedge Gate Valve Grooved Ends

VALVE SIZE 2.5” 3” 4” 6” 8” 10” 12”
WEIGHT LB (KG) 36.4(16.5) 48.5(22) 57.3(26) 105.8(48) 158.7(72) 240.3(109) 337.3(153)

WEIGHTS

ID PART MATERIAL
1 Valve Body Ductile Iron ASTM A536 65 45 12
2 Resilient Wedge Ductile Iron ASTM A536/EPDM ASTM D2000
3 Wedge Nut Stainless Steel 304
4 Dowel Pin Stainless Steel 304
5 Stem Back Seat O Ring EPDM ASTM D2000
6 Bonnet Gasket EPDM ASTM D2000
7 Bonnet Ductile Iron ASTM A536
8 Packing PTFE Graphite
9 Threaded Rod Stainless Steel 304
10 Gland Ductile Iron ASTM A536 65 45 12
11 Gland Nut Stainless Steel 304
12 Yoke Ductile Iron ASTM A536 65 45 12
13 Handwheel Ductile Iron ASTM A536 65 45 12
14 Handwheel Nut C95400 Aluminum Bronze
15 Stem Stainless Steel 304
16 Bolt Stainless Steel 304
17 Yoke Screw C95400 Aluminum Bronze
18 NPT Plug C95400 Aluminum Bronze

SIZE L H OPEN H CLOSED E D
IN. MM. IN. MM. IN. MM. IN. MM. IN. MM. IN. MM.
2.5 65 7.48 190 16.96 431 14.56 370 7.87 200 2.99 76
3 80 7.99 203 18.46 469 16.53 420 7.87 200 3.5 88.9
4 100 9.01 229 21.22 539 17.59 447 10.24 260 4.5 114.3
6 150 10.51 267 28.18 716 23.89 607 12.39 315 6.62 168.3
8 200 11.49 292 36.29 922 29.68 754 14.75 375 8.62 219.1
10 250 12.99 330 44.64 1134 35.03 890 16.37 416 10.74 273
12 300 14.01 356 51.96 1320 40.59 1031 17.51 445 12.75 323.9

The American AG 3000 Grooved OS&Y (Outside Screw and Yoke) Gate Valve is a reliable and
robust valve designed for various industrial applications. This valve complies with the AWWA
C515 standard ensuring high quality performance and adherence to industry standards. It
features a heavy duty handwheel and attachment nut and high quality graphite.



DIMENSIONS

PART LIST

A 3500 Swing Check Valve – Grooved Ends

The American A -3500 Grooved swing check valves are designed to exclusively 
permit the flow of water in one direction. Inside the valve a swing-type clapper 
equipped with a spring mechanism ensures that water can only move in the 
intended direction preventing any backflow. This critical feature is essential for 
maintaining the effectiveness and reliability of fire protection systems. 

SPECIFICATIONS
• Grooved dimensions comply with metric or AWWA C606 standard
• Max working pressure:350PSI (24 bar) /Max testing pressure 700PSI (48 bar)
• Approvals: UL listed, FM approved
• Min/Max working temperature: 0°C to 80°C (32°F to 176°F)
• Application: indoor and outdoor use
• Installation: horizontal or vertical

• The interior and exterior of the valve coated with fusion-bonded epoxy in
accordance with ANSI/AWWA C550 or painting according to request

COATINGS

ID PART MATERIAL
1 Valve Body Ductile Iron ASTM, A536 65 45 12
2 Clapper Stainless Steel ASTM A276, 304
3 Coil Spring Stainless Steel ASTM A276, 304
4 Nut Stainless Steel ASTM A276, 304
5 Bolt Stainless Steel ASTM A276, 304
6 Spring Washer Stainless Steel ASTM A276, 304
7 Seal Ring EPDM ASTM D2000
8 Seat Bronze , C95400
9 Drain Plug Stainless Steel ASTM A276, 304
10 Pin Plug Stainless Steel ASTM A276, 304
11 Gasket EPDM ASTM D2000
12 Hinge Pin Stainless Steel ASTM A276, 304

IN DN A B D1 D2 L
2” DN50 0.31” 0.63” 2.25” 2.37” 6.65”
2.5” DN65 0.31” 0.63” 2.84” 2.99” 7.12”
3” DN80 0.31” 0.63” 3.34” 3.50” 7.79”
4” DN100 0.37” 0.63” 4.33” 4.50” 8.42”
6” DN150 0.37” 0.63” 6.33” 6.62” 10.63”
8” DN200 0.44” 0.75” 8.44” 8.63” 12.80”
10” DN250 0.50” 0.75” 10.75” 10.55” 17.99”
12” DN300 0.50” 0.75” 12.75” 12.53” 21.06”

VALVE SIZE 2” 2.5” 3” 4” 6” 8” 10” 12”
WEIGHT LB
(KG)

6.17
(2.80)

10.14
(4.60)

13.66
(6.20)

19.62
(8.90)

44.75
(20.30)

78.70
(35.70)

124.12
(56.30)

173.72
(78.80)

WEIGHTS



• Complies with AWWA C515 standard
• Flanged end to ANSI B16.1 Class 125/ANSI B16.42 Class 150/BS EN1092 2 PN16
• Size Range: Available in sizes ranging from 2.5" to 12"
• Max working pressure: 300PSI (21 bar) /Max testing pressure: 600PSI (42bar)
• Working Temperature: 0°C to 80°C (32°F to 176°F)
• Fusion bonded epoxy coating inside and outside complying with AWWA C550 standards
• Approvals: UL listed , FM approved

DIMENSIONS

PART LIST

SPECIFICATIONS

A 3000 OS&Y Resilient Wedge Gate Valve Flanged Ends

VALVE SIZE 2.5” 3” 4” 6” 8” 10” 12”
WEIGHT LB (KG) 46.3 (21) 64 (29) 79.4 (36) 136.7 (62) 213.8 (97) 315.3 (143) 425.5 (193)

WEIGHTS

ID PART MATERIAL
1 Valve Body Ductile Iron ASTM A536 65 45 12
2 Resilient Wedge Ductile Iron ASTM A536/EPDM ASTM D2000
3 Wedge Nut Stainless Steel 304
4 Dowel Pin Stainless Steel 304
5 Stem Back Seat O Ring EPDM ASTM D2000
6 Bonnet Gasket EPDM ASTM D2000
7 Bonnet Ductile Iron ASTM A536
8 Packing PTFE Graphite
9 Threaded Rod Stainless Steel 304
10 Gland Ductile Iron ASTM A536 65 45 12
11 Gland Nut Stainless Steel 304
12 Yoke Ductile Iron ASTM A536 65 45 12
13 Handwheel Ductile Iron ASTM A536 65 45 12
14 Handwheel Nut C95400 Aluminum Bronze
15 Stem Stainless Steel 304
16 Bolt Stainless Steel 304
17 Yoke Screw C95400 Aluminum Bronze
18 NPT Plug C95400 Aluminum Bronze

SIZE L H OPEN H CLOSED A D E
IN. MM. IN. MM. IN. MM. IN. MM. IN. MM. IN. MM. IN. MM.
2.5 65 7.48 190 16.96 431 14.56 370 0.70 18 7 178 7.87 200
3 80 7.99 203 18.46 469 16.53 420 0.74 19 7.51 191 7.87 200
4 100 9.01 229 21.22 539 17.59 447 0.94 24 9.01 229 10.24 260
6 150 10.51 267 28.18 716 23.89 607 0.98 25 10.98 279 12.39 315
8 200 11.49 292 36.29 922 29.68 754 1.14 29 13.50 343 14.75 375
10 250 12.99 330 44.64 1134 35.03 890 1.18 30 15.98 406 16.37 416
12 300 14.01 356 51.96 1320 40.59 1031 1.25 32 19.01 483 17.51 445

The American A 3000 Flange OS&Y (Outside Screw and Yoke) Gate Valve is a reliable and
robust valve designed for various industrial applications. This valve complies with the
AWWA C515 standard ensuring high quality performance and adherence to industry
standards. It features a heavy duty handwheel and attachment nut and high quality
graphite packing.



DIMENSIONS

PART LIST

SPECIFICATIONS

A 3150 Swing Check Valve Flanged Ends

The American A-3150 Swing check valves are designed only for fire protection services, also referred 
to as non-return, retention, or one-way valve, a check valve is designed to only allow the flow of water 
in one direction, a swing type clapper is found inside the valve which is spring loaded preventing water 
from flowing in a return direction.

• Meet or exceed the requirements of AWWA C508 Standard,
• Full waterway designed
• Max working pressure:300PSI (21 bar) /Max testing pressure 600PSI (42bar)
• Approvals:UL listed, FM approved
• Flanged ends to ANSI B 16.1 class 125 or ANSI B16.42 class 150
• Min/Max working temperature: 0°C to 80°C (32°F to 176°F)

• The interior and exterior of the valve coated with fusion-bonded epoxy in
accordance with ANSI/AWWA C550

COATINGS

ID PART MATERIAL
1 Valve Body Ductile Iron ASTM, A536 65 45 12
2 Cover Ductile Iron ASTM, A536 65 45 12
3 Gasket EPDM ASTM D2000
4 Clapper Arm Ductile Iron ASTM, A536 65 45 12
5 Disc Ring EPDM ASTM D2000
6 Disc Ductile Iron ASTM, A536 65 45 12
7 Retainer Washer Bronze ASTM A148
8 Hinge Pin Stainless Steel ASTM A276, 304
9 Pin Plug Stainless Steel ASTM A276, 304
10 Seat Ring Bronze ASTM A148

IN DN L H
2” DN50 8” 5.6”
2.5” DN65 8.5” 5.8”
3” DN80 9.5” 6.4”
4” DN100 11.5” 6.8”
6” DN150 14” 9.2”
8” DN200 19.5” 11.8”
10” DN250 24.5” 13.7”
12” DN300 27.5” 16.5”

VALVE SIZE 2” 2.5” 3” 4” 6” 8” 10” 12”
WEIGHT LB (KG) 33(15) 44(20) 55(25) 75(34) 143(65) 251(114) 408(185) 617(280)

WEIGHTS





 

zation Letter



Date: ,2024
Ref.: 0 /24

Subject: Distribution in Saudi Arabia

This is to confirm that is our authorized distributor in Saudi Arabia for
American Fire Control's range of fire protection products.

will be responsible for the distribution and support of our products throughout
the Kingdom.

We trust that this information provides the reassurance you require. Should you need any
further details or wish to discuss this matter further, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely,

Mark Smith




